

DATE: October 18, 2024

TO: Board of Education

FROM: Mrs. Kerstin Kramer, Superintendent Chief Learning Officer

SUBJECT: Accept Donation from Child Advocates of Nevada County for Child

Development Conference Supplies

PRESENTED BY: Annamarie Cohen, Executive Director of Student Services

ACTION REQUESTED

Accept donation from Child Advocates of Nevada County for Child Development Conference supplies

BACKGROUND INFORMATION

The Child Advocates of Nevada County generously donated \$1,000 to assist with the supplies needed for the 2024 Child Development Conference.

RESOURCES REQUIRED: Child Advocates of Nevada County - \$1,000

PREPARED BY: Becca Wing, Administrative Secretary, for Annamarie Cohen, Executive Director of Student Services

Attachment: Donation Form